

8 EXECUTION

CIVIL 35/25

Bindu Devi Vs. Vikas Yadav

27.08.2025

Present: DH No. 2 in person.

Advocates are abstaining on account of strike called by Delhi Bar Association. Hence, adjourned. Previous order be complied for NDOH.

List for purpose fixed on 29.10.2025.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.08.2025**